MUSHKEGOWUK COUNCIL

Resolution No. 2020-01-08

Box 370

Moose Factory, On. P0L 1W0

Tel: 705-658-4222

Fax: 705-658-4250

Mushkegowuk Council Kihchinaskishkatowin of the Omushkegowuk

Attawapiskat First Nation Moved by: Chief Leo Metatawabin Fort Albany First Nation

Kashechewan First Nation

Fort Albany First Nation Seconded by: Chief David Nakogee Attawapiskat First Nation

Moose Cree First Nation

Taykwa Tagamou Nation Carried

Chapleau Cree First Nation Certified copy of a resolution passed on January 16, 2020

Missanabie Cree First Nation

Jonathan Solomon, Grand Chief

January 16, 2020 Fort Albany, ON COMMUNITY OPEN SESSIONS TO
GATHER INFORMATION OF
MEMBERSHIP HEALTH
MISDIAGNOSIS

WHEREAS the Chiefs and Delegates of this Kihchinaskishkatowin of the Omushkegowuk have strongly expressed serious health and safety concerns regarding misdiagnosis within the local health care system;

WHEREAS the Chiefs and Delegates, as guided by the elders, recognize the importance of documenting experiences of misdiagnoses within Mushkegowuk Communities;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this Kihchinaskishkatowin of the Omushkegowuk direct Mushkegowuk Council to develop and undertake an effective investigation process to ensure the collection of membership experiences of misdiagnosis.